

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRLMP. NO. 12332/2015
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2140/2010

SARDAR GURMEET SINGH . . . APPELLANT

VERSUS

PREM CHAND & ANR. RESPONDENTS

ORDER

On due consideration and after hearing the learned counsel for the applicant, Criminal Appeal No.2140 of 2010 [Sardar Gurmeet Singh Vs. Prem Chand & Anr.], dismissed for non-prosecution, is restored to its original number.

Cr1.M.P. No.12332 of 2015 is disposed of.

.....,J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.
(PRAFULLA C. PANT)

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 21, 2015